RESOLUTION NO. 3609

A RESOLUTION MODIFYING THE ESTABLISHED WAGE FOR SWIMMING POOL
LIFEGUARDS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2012-2013.

WHEREAS, Section 7-4-4201 MCA requires the City Council to determine by resolution
or ordinance the compensation of city employees;

AND WHEREAS, Resolution 3550 established such compensation for Fiscal Year 2012-
2013;

AND WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Miles City wishes to amend the
compensation for Swimming Pool Lifeguards effective June 1, 2013;

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF MILES CITY, MONTANA AS FOLLOWS:

I. Resolution 3550 is hereby amended to the extent that, effective June 1, 2013, the
position of Lifeguard under “Swimming Pool” shall be compensated in the following amounts:
First Season: $9.00/hour;

Second Season: $9.31/hour;

Third Season: $9.65/hour;

Fourth Season: $10.60/hour

There shall no longer be an additional $0.20/hour for WSI certification.

©ae o

2. Resolution 3550 shall remain in full force and effect in all respects with exception
of the foregoing.

SAID RESOLUTION FINALLY PASSED AND ADOPTED BY A DULY
CONSTITUTED QUORUM OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MILES CITY,

MONTANA, THIS 25" DAY OF JUNE, 2013.
N/ é ﬂ/ﬁ’f

C.A. Grenz, Mayor =

ATTEST:

Lorrie Pearce, City Clerk

RESOLUTION 3609, PAGE 1 OF 1 (REV. 6-18-13)



